
Full staff list/phone #s: www.azcentral.com/staff/listing

General email: newstips@arizonarepublic.com

Last First Topic Email Address

LOCAL/CITIES/COUNTY

Boehm Jessica West Valley, Glendale, Surprise jessica.boehm@gannett.com

Gomez Rodriguez Laura
West Valley, Peoria, Buckeye, Goodyear, Laveen, Maryvale, Litchfield Park, Avondale, Tolleson

laura.gomez@lavozarizona.com

Gardiner Dustin Phoenix, city council, neighborhoods dustin.gardiner@arizonarepublic.com

Goth Brenna Phoenix, city council, development brenna.goth@arizonarepublic.com

Coppola Chris Mesa, Gilbert chris.coppola@arizonarepublic.com

Leavitt Parker Scottsdale, city council, neighborhods parker.leavitt@arizonarepublic.com

Sanders Rebekah Maricopa County politics, government rebekah.sanders@arizonarepublic.com

STATE/FEDERAL/DCS

Hansen Ron Congress ronald.hansen@arizonarepublic.com

Nowicki Dan Congress, White House dan.nowicki@arizonarepublic.com

Pitzl Mary Jo Legislature, state agencies maryjo.pitzl@arizonarepublic.com

Rau Alia Legislature, state agencies alia.rau@arizonarepublic.com

Wingett Sanchez Yvonne Governor Ducey, state agencies yvonne.wingett@arizonarepublic.com

Ortega Bob DCS, foster care system rortega@gannett.com

IMMIGRATION/BORDER/RACE/DEMOGRAPHICS

Polletta Maria Diversity, demographics and social disparities maria.polletta@arizonarepublic.com

Gonzalez Daniel
Immigration, comprehensive reform, refugees, DACA, citizenship, H1-B, unaccompanied minors

daniel.gonzalez@arizonarepublic.com

Carranza Rafael
U.S.-Mexico border, border security, U.S. Customs and Border Patrol, economic & cultural ties along 

the border
rafael.carranza@lavozarizona.com

White Kaila Black Lives Matter, racism/sexism on social media, hate speech kaila.white@arizonarepublic.com

INVESTIGATIONS

Harris Craig
Investigations, misspending, white collar crime, fraud (Fiesta Bowl, DES Director Jeffries, Valley Metro 

CEO)
craig.harris@arizonarepublic.com

Wagner Dennis Investigations, misspending, white collar crime, fraud (VA crisis) dennis.wagner@arizonarepublic.com

Anglen Robert Investigations, misspending, white collar crime, fraud robert.anglen@arizonarepublic.com

HEALTH

Alltucker Ken
Health, health policy, public health, Affordable Care Act, disease studies, hospitals, health insurance 

industry, healthcare industry
ken.alltucker@arizonarepublic.com

EDUCATION

Ryman Anne Higher education, universities anne.ryman@arizonarepublic.com

Cano Ricardo
Education, K-12, all day kindergarten, Superintendent Diane Douglas, state Board of Education, AZ 

Merit, Common Core
ricardo.cano@gannett.com

COLUMNISTS/OPINIONS

Boas Philip Opinions editor phil.boas@arizonarepublic.com

Montini EJ Columnist on politics ed.montini@arizonarepublic.com

Roberts Laurie Columnist on politics, DCS, foster care laurie.roberts@arizonarepublic.com

Bland Karina Columnist on aging, kids, family, heartstrings stories karina.bland@arizonarepublic.com

Diaz Elvia Columnist on Latino and political issues elvia.diaz@arizonarepublic.com
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